Home » Danfoss » Danfoss VLT AutomationDrive FC 360 Frequency Inverter User Guide
Danfoss VLT AutomationDrive FC 360 Frequency Inverter
Danfoss VLT AutomationDrive FC 360 Frequency Inverter User
Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

speed.
250 New spare part – X X –
251 New type code – X X –
Note:
(1) These faults may be caused by mains distortions. Installing a Danfoss line lter may rectify this problem.
(2) An (X) marked in the above table indicates that the warning or alarm has occurred. A warning precedes an
alarm.
Accessories and Spare Parts
Accessories and spare parts Code numb
er Accessories and spare parts Code
number
(1) VLT® PROFIBUS DP MCA
101 134B6778 (6) VLT® graphical control panel LCP 23 132B0801
(2) VLT® PROFINET MCA
120 134B6779 (7) VLT® numeric control panel LCP 21 132B0254
(3) VLT® encoder input MCB
102 132B0282 (8) Remote mounting kit for LCP with cable,
3 m 132B0102
(4) VLT® resolver input MCB 1
03 132B0283 (9) LCP remote mounting cable, 3 m 132B0132
(5)
VLT® 24 V DC supply MC
B 107 130B1208 (10
)
Control card for FC 360 J8-J9 132G0279
Note: (1) – (9) are accessories, and (10) is spare part. For more spare parts, contact Danfoss.
Technical Documentation
Scan the QR code to access more technical documents for the drive. Or, after scanning the QR code, click Global
English on the website to select your local region’s website, search FC 360 to and the documents with your own
languages.
Customer Support
Danfoss A/S
Ulsnaes 1
DK-6300 Graasten
drives.danfoss.com
Danfoss can accept no responsibility for possible errors in catalogs, brochures, and other printed material.
Danfoss reserves the right to alter its products without notice. This also applies to products already on order
provided that such alterations can be made without sub sequential changes being necessary in specifications
already agreed. All trademarks in this material are property of the respective companies.
Danfoss and the Danfoss logotype are trademarks of Danfoss A/S. All rights reserved.
Documents / Resources
Danfoss VLT AutomationDrive FC 360 Frequency Inverter  [pdf] User Guide
FC360 J8-J9_OG, e30bv159.10, e30bv154.10, e30bv161.10, VLT AutomationDrive FC 360 Fre
quency Inverter, FC 360 Frequency Inverter, Frequency Inverter, Inverter
References
 Global AC drive manufacturer - Danfoss Drives | Danfoss
Manuals+,